SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Finance to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 648 by Senator Dorsey-Colomb

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 4, line 24, delete "<u>or his designee</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 4, line 26, delete "<u>or his designee</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 4, line 27, change "<u>A majority of</u>" to "<u>All</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 5, between lines 16 and 17, insert the following:

9 "(6) The district shall be subject to the Public Records Law, official journals 10 law, Code of Governmental Ethics, and audit law pursuant to R.S. 24:513."

- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 6, line 6, between "**property**" and "**as**" insert "**within the district**"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 14 On page 7, delete lines 6 through 14
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 16 On page 7, line 15, change "<u>14</u>" to "<u>13</u>"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8

18 On page 11, line 10, between "**board**" and the comma "," insert "**including but not limited**

- 19 to an ordinance adopted pursuant to Paragraph (F)(5) of this Section"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 21 On page 11, line 11, change "<u>may</u>" to "<u>shall</u>"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 23 On page 11, line 12, change "<u>once</u>" to "<u>twice</u>"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 25 On page 11, line 15, delete "<u>such</u>"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 27 On page 11, line 16, change "shall have" to "may file for"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 13

- 2 On page 11, line 18, between "<u>whatever</u>" and the period "<u>.</u>" insert "<u>, except for fraud</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- On page 11, line 23, between "<u>publication</u>" and the period "." insert "<u>unless a claim</u>
 <u>pursuant to this Section has been filed</u>"